## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3235568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES O. JENSEN	01/22/2004
VLADIMIR RAPPOPORT	01/22/2004
ROBERT MASTROMATTEI	01/22/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REVIVANT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2000 RINGWOOD AVENUE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14266628

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-588-6171

Email: pto@crockett-crockett.com
Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC
Address Line 1: 26020 ACERO, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213/690	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE CAMPERO	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHELLE CAMPERO/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=213-690\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034999 FRAME: 0772

503188951

# **Assignment of Invention and Patent Application**

assign	i validici. And sel over linio Revivant Comora	itors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,
and its	s successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGN title and interest in and to the invention enti	IEE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNORIO
Temper	nature Regulation System For Automatic Chest Com	pression Devices
invent	ed by ASSIGNOR(s) James O. Jensen, Vladim	ir Rappoport, and Robert Mastromattei
···	e application for United States patent therefed herewith, or number 10/686,188	
(C) any which ASSIC	y patent or reissues of any patent that may be are continuations, continuations-in-part, suiting the desired that may be sufficient to enter the desired to	ate of signature and/on Comint Name to the contract of the con
Patents	s and Trademarks to issue any resulting pate	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of ent(s).
foreign resultir execute expens any res enforce	no the Office States; and ASSIGNOR furting from the above-identified application for all papers, give any required testimony and a ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE.	to said invention in each and every country her conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights 'United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to d perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S
Date:	January 22, 2004	Inventor James O. Jensen
Date:	January 22, 2004	Inventor Vladimir Rappoport
Date:	January 22, 2004	Inventor: Robert Mastromattei
Date:		
·		Inventor
Date:		
Date:		Inventor
Date:		

PATENT REEL: 034999 FRAME: 0773

**RECORDED: 02/20/2015**